
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2358
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2006
NATIONAL INSTITUTES ON MUSHROOM RESEARCH AND TRAINING
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details and locations of National Centre/Institutes on Mushroom Research and Training working in the country;

(b) whether the Government proposes to upgrade existing Research Centre on Mushroom at Chambaghat district, Solan in Himachal Pradesh as National Institute; and

(c) if so, the steps taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI KANTI LAL BHURIA)

(a) The Indian Council of Agricultural Research has a National Research Centre for Mushroom at Chambaghat, District Solan,
Himachal Pradesh.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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